GIPA Disclosure Log

CITY OF

2 PARRAMATTA

Pursuant section 25 of the Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009 (GIPA Act) we are required to keep a disclosure log that documents
the information we release in response to access applications, and which may be of interest to other members of the public.

City of Parramatta update the Disclosure Log on their website each quarter. The below disclosure log contains all applications received
from 2016 to June 2021.

Date
Application
Decided

Description of Information Provided

Publicly Available
Yes/No

How this Information can be accessed

23/06/2021

8/06/2021

1/06/2021

12/05/2021

7/05/2021

21/04/2021

Updated July 2021

All plans and related DA documents for 65-71 Beamish Road,
Northmead

Development Approval & Plans for Garage — CD/303/2016 - 36
Gideon Street, Winston Hill

Documents Related to Development & Final Occupation - 104-
106 Hassall Street, Rosehill

Complying Development Certificate 19/2238 - 298 Marsden
Road, Carlingford

NSW EPA Approval No. 1525536 for DA-242/2014 - Unit 1, 108
Silverwater Road, Silverwater

DA/2862/2002, DA/2862/2002A, DA/2862/2002/B &
CC/305/2008 - 10-12 Bowden Street, North Parramatta

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2021/01694

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2021/01297

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and
F2021/01279

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2021/01251

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2021/00897

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2021/00780

GIPA Disclosure Log - Page 1




16/03/2021

11/03/2021

23/12/2020

2/02/2021

23/12/2020

23/12/2020

6/07/2020

2/07/2020

22/06/2020

19/06/2020

24/04/2020

Updated July 2021

Documents related to BC/105/2008 - 1 Good Street, Parramatta

Documents related to Construction Certificate - 91 Briens Road,
Northmead

Occupation Certificate and Documents - 788/2013/LA - 23
Paragon Drive, North Rocks

Development Documents - DA/1184/2005 - 9 Bridge Street
Epping

Development Application Documents - DA/863/2016 - 2A
Hepburn Avenue, Carlingford

Development Application Documents DA/56/2014 - 77
Silverwater Road, Silverwater

Information related to Development additions & Swimming Pool
for 421 Old Windsor Road, Winston Hills

Information related to development application for 8 Anne
Street, Oatlands

Information related to development approval for detached
garage at 2 Norika Place,Toongabbie

Information related to development applications 271/96 and
23/98 for 29 Bennelong Parkway Wentworth Point

Information related to ConstructionCertificates for 37 Dorahy
Street, Dundas

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2021/00409

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/03921

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/03562

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/03531

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/02987

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/02947

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/01764

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/01619

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/01525

Lodge an Informal GIPA request andquote
F2020/01341

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00982
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16/03/2020

11/03/2020

10/03/2020

9/03/2020

9/03/2020

9/03/2020

4/03/2020

18/02/2020

17/02/2020

14/02/2020

17/09/2020

Updated July 2021

Information related to development applications and plans for 55
Romani Street, North Parramatta (May 2010 to March 2020)

Information related to development consents for 73A & 73B
O’Connell Street, Parramatta

Information related to Development application DA/96/00379 for
14 Thackeray Street, Camellia

Information related to development applications for 30 Berry
Street, Clyde

Information related to development application plans for 67
Thomas Street Parramatta

Information related to buildingapplications for 18-20 George
Street Granville/Clyde

Information related to development plans for 73 ThomasStreet,
Parramatta

Information related to development applications for 30 Berry
Street, Clyde

Information related to development applications for 9 Varndell
Place, Dundas Valley

Information to development applications for 123 Bettington
Road, Oatlands

Information related to development plans & consent for erection
of multi-storey office
building at 470-474 Church Street, Parramatta

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00824

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00284

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00513

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00511

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00484

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00368

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00676

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00440

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00561

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00003

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03527
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22/01/2020

20/01/2020

15/01/2020

15/01/2020

18/12/2019

2/12/2019

29/11/2019

13/11/2019

7/11/2019

4/11/2019

30/10/2019

Updated July 2021

Information related to approved development consents for 2
Pennant Parade, Carlingford

Information related to developments (1973 to 1995) for 27
Warwick Road, Dundas Valley

Information related to constructionat 15 Bain Place, Dundas
Valley

Information related to past development applications for 2
Victoria Street, Granville

Information related to development approvals for 44 Marion
Street, Harris Park

Information related to building Inspections associated with PCA
at 80 Dunlop Street, Epping

Information related to a proposeddevelopment at 1 Francis
Street, Epping

Information related to StormwaterPlans for 14 lllarangi Street,
Carlingford

Information related to complying development consent of
Warehouse at 75 Carnarvon Street,Silverwater

Information related to a sub- division development at 38A Glenn
Ave, Northmead

Fire Schedule of 2-6 Albert Street, North Parramatta

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00102

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2020/00278

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/04529

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/04401

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/04125

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03882

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03984

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/04079

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03747

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03845

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03801
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14/10/2019

1/10/2019

20/09/2019

11/09/2019

30/08/2019

14/08/2019

8/08/2019

31/07/2019

22/02/2019

18/02/2019

6/02/2019

Updated July 2021

Ward Councilor’s Working Partiesfor Granville North and
Granville South per Council Business Paper

Information related to a BuildingCertificate issued in 2019 for 138

Bulli Road, Constitution Hill

Development - Traffic Report for 1 Bennetts Road, West Dundas

Information related to development construction andrenovations

of a dwelling at 11 Stevens Street, Ermington

Documentation in relation to the Melrose Park South Draft
Structure Plan

All documents for Parramatta Gaol

Copy of the A’Becketts Creek flood Study

Information relating to 2 and 2 2B Hill Road, Lidcombe

Copy of building materials used on SP7890 required to check
combustible cladding installed on property

Advice about VPAs lodged by Janpec, advice about any DPCs
submitted by Janpec and a document setting out council’s
actions regarding a request from Councillor Garrard for
investigation.

Documents in relation to council rates/fees in arrears, action

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03530

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03549

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03490

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03578

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/03083

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/02940

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/02964

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/02131

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/00598

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/00387

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
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29/01/2019

21/01/2019

18/01/2019

15/01/2019

9/01/2019

24/12/2018

27/04/2018

18/04/2018

9/04/2018

Updated July 2021

taken by council to retrieve the money owed and council
rates/fees owing written off as a bad debt.

Documents regarding prior use of the site (business records and
registrations); previous contamination; complaints from
neighbours, Council orders etc. for 4 Euston Road, Rydalmere

Minutes of meetings council officers had with the applicant of
DA/649/2018 following objections to the DA from 12/9/18 to
present. Site inspection results, planners’ reports,
complaints/submissions and all DA documents for 83 Woodbury
Street, North Rocks

Original floor plans for 5 Rothesay Street, Winston Hills

Structural building plans for 100 George Street, Parramatta

All submissions regarding DA/689/298 for 5 Campbell Street,
Northmead

CDC plans for 15 Hermington Street, Epping

Development approvals and plans for a lot 1 Newton Street,
Silverwater

Plans for 1-3 Howard Avenue, Northmead

Documents relating to the assessment of the tenders received
relating to ITT 25/2017

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal

information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

F2018/03576

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/03786

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2019/00263

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/03754

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/03604

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/03666

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/03666

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/01010

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00981

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00855
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3/04/2018

9/04/2018

4/04/2018

14/03/2018

16/03/2018

5/03/2018

12/02/2018

7/02/2018

5/02/2018

24/01/2018

Updated July 2021

Minutes created since the establishment of the Significant
Property Projects Committee in November 2017

Records regarding the water supply system (water mains and
pipes) that supplied 605 Church Street, Parramatta between
2010 and 2018

Structural Plans for 208 Junction Road, Winston Hills

Reports, CCTV footage since 1 January 2016 to date relating to
physical assaults on parking inspectors and Council officers

Gift and Benefit Register for Councillors from 2014-2018

Previous development consent, detailing conditions for shop at
64 Victoria Road, North Parramatta

Documents relating to the presence of asbestos and/or asbestos
containing materials at 1 Barton Street, Ermington from 1955
onwards

DA consents and approved plans for construction of the current
building and strata subdivision for 20A Victoria Road, Parramatta

Documents regarding traffic and pedestrian counts, traffic
investigations, complaints, pedestrian footbridges, street lighting
at Bennelong Parkway, Sydney Olympic Park for the period 1
January 2014 to 2017

Records showing plans for 74 Great Western Highway,
Parramatta

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)

Yes - part release (personal
information removed)
Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - part release (personal

information removed)

Yes - full release

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00516

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00820

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00954

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00570

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00777

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00569

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00383

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00294

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03745

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2018/00213
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15 January
2018

11 January
2018

8/12/2017

4/12/2017

27/11/2017

17/11/2017

14/11/2017

20/11/2017

16/10/2017

13/10/2017

Updated July 2021

Fire Safety Certificate and annual fire safety statement for 20
Victoria Road Parramatta

Drawings — 10 Colquhoun Street Rosehill

Documents detailing dust analysis inspections, reports,
environmental studies, asbestos related information and relevant
correspondence regarding the premises at 38-46 South Street,
Rydalmere for the period 1960-1987

Documents showing basement at 406 Church Street, Parramatta

DA approval for liquor licence and consent requirements for 2-8
Hope Street, Rosehill

Records of planning proposals and spot rezoning or concept plans
for all high-rise development on the corner of Parramatta Rd,
Albert St, Victoria St and the Railway Line formally 171-189
Parramatta Road, Granville

Planning documents for 46 Bain Place, Dundas Valley
Stormwater management plans, assessments and property
management plans re soil for 8 Tennyson Street, Parramatta

WAE for 14 Macarthur Street, Ermington

Plans for 32 Ellis Street, Oatlands

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Yes - full release

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03747

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03655

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03423

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03339

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03260

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03178

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/03128

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/02863

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/02819

Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/02814
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22/08/2017 Planning documents for 20 The Avenue, Granville Yes - full release Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote

F2017/02349
16/08/2017 | Asbestos information regarding investigation into James Hardie Yes - full release Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
Legacy Sites — maps, reports, photographs F2017/02223
5/07/2017 Any information regarding use of and potential contamination for | Yes - full release Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
15 Grand Avenue, Camellia F2017/01857
18/07/2017 | Audit on Councillor expenses and all related reports Yes - full release Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
F2017/01814
31/07/2017 Inspections, maintenance, complaints, service requests, any tree | Yes - part release (personal | Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
related issues for 30 Galloway Street, North Parramatta information removed) F2017/01596
2/06/2017 Copy of submissions and agency responses to public exhibition Yes - part release (personal | Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
period of Draft PP and Draft VPA for 184-188 George Street, information removed) F2017/01373
Parramatta
15/02/2017 MOU between City of Parramatta Council and Parramatta Park Yes - full release Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
Trust to develop Mays Hill Precinct of Parramatta Park F2017/00431
22/02/2017 Petroleum Pipeline Gore Bay Petroleum Terminal to Clyde — Yes - part release (personal | Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
maps, correspondence etc. information removed) F2017/00399
8/12/2016 Copy of Feasibility study for Dundas shops and associated Yes - part release (personal | Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
documents information removed) F2016/07578

Note: Development Plans will be subjected to Copyright Laws before re-releasing.

Should you have any questions about the above or an application, please contact the GIPA team by calling 1300 617 058.
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