

## **GIPA Disclosure Log**

Pursuant section 25 of the *Government Information (Public Access)* Act 2009 (GIPA Act) we are required to keep a disclosure log that documents the information we release in response to access applications, and which may be of interest to other members of the public.

City of Parramatta update the Disclosure Log on their website each quarter. The below disclosure log contains all applications received from 2016 to June 2021.

Date Application Decided	Description of Information Provided	Publicly Available Yes/No	How this Information can be accessed
23/06/2021	All plans and related DA documents for 65-71 Beamish Road, Northmead	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2021/01694
8/06/2021	Development Approval & Plans for Garage – CD/303/2016 - 36 Gideon Street, Winston Hill	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2021/01297
1/06/2021	Documents Related to Development & Final Occupation - 104- 106 Hassall Street, Rosehill	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and F2021/01279
12/05/2021	Complying Development Certificate 19/2238 - 298 Marsden Road, Carlingford	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2021/01251
7/05/2021	NSW EPA Approval No. 1525536 for DA-242/2014 - Unit 1, 108 Silverwater Road, Silverwater	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2021/00897
21/04/2021	DA/2862/2002, DA/2862/2002A, DA/2862/2002/B & CC/305/2008 - 10-12 Bowden Street, North Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2021/00780

16/03/2021	Documents related to BC/105/2008 - 1 Good Street, Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2021/00409
11/03/2021	Documents related to Construction Certificate - 91 Briens Road, Northmead	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/03921
23/12/2020	Occupation Certificate and Documents - 788/2013/LA - 23 Paragon Drive, North Rocks	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/03562
2/02/2021	Development Documents - DA/1184/2005 - 9 Bridge Street Epping	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/03531
23/12/2020	Development Application Documents - DA/863/2016 - 2A Hepburn Avenue, Carlingford	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/02987
23/12/2020	Development Application Documents DA/56/2014 - 77 Silverwater Road, Silverwater	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/02947
6/07/2020	Information related to Development additions & Swimming Pool for 421 Old Windsor Road, Winston Hills	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/01764
2/07/2020	Information related to development application for 8 Anne Street, Oatlands	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/01619
22/06/2020	Information related to development approval for detached garage at 2 Norika Place, Toongabbie	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/01525
19/06/2020	Information related to development applications 271/96 and 23/98 for 29 Bennelong Parkway Wentworth Point	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request andquote F2020/01341
24/04/2020	Information related to ConstructionCertificates for 37 Dorahy Street, Dundas	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00982

16/03/2020	Information related to development applications and plans for 55 Romani Street, North Parramatta (May 2010 to March 2020)	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00824
11/03/2020	Information related to development consents for 73A & 73B O'Connell Street, Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00284
10/03/2020	Information related to Development application DA/96/00379 for 14 Thackeray Street, Camellia	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00513
9/03/2020	Information related to development applications for 30 Berry Street, Clyde	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00511
9/03/2020	Information related to development application plans for 67 Thomas Street Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00484
9/03/2020	Information related to buildingapplications for 18-20 George Street Granville/Clyde	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00368
4/03/2020	Information related to development plans for 73 ThomasStreet, Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00676
18/02/2020	Information related to development applications for 30 Berry Street, Clyde	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00440
17/02/2020	Information related to development applications for 9 Varndell Place, Dundas Valley	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00561
14/02/2020	Information to development applications for 123 Bettington Road, Oatlands	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00003
17/09/2020	Information related to development plans & consent for erection of multi-storey office building at 470-474 Church Street, Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03527

22/01/2020	Information related to approved development consents for 2	Yes - part release (personal	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote
22/01/2020	Pennant Parade, Carlingford	information removed)	F2020/00102
20/01/2020	Information related to developments (1973 to 1995) for 27 Warwick Road, Dundas Valley	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2020/00278
15/01/2020	Information related to constructionat 15 Bain Place, Dundas Valley	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/04529
15/01/2020	Information related to past development applications for 2 Victoria Street, Granville	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/04401
18/12/2019	Information related to development approvals for 44 Marion Street, Harris Park	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/04125
2/12/2019	Information related to building Inspections associated with PCA at 80 Dunlop Street, Epping	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03882
29/11/2019	Information related to a proposeddevelopment at 1 Francis Street, Epping	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03984
13/11/2019	Information related to StormwaterPlans for 14 Illarangi Street, Carlingford	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/04079
7/11/2019	Information related to complying development consent of Warehouse at 75 Carnarvon Street, Silverwater	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03747
4/11/2019	Information related to a sub- division development at 38A Glenn Ave, Northmead	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03845
30/10/2019	Fire Schedule of 2-6 Albert Street, North Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03801

14/10/2019	Ward Councilor's Working Partiesfor Granville North and Granville South per Council Business Paper	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03530
1/10/2019	Information related to a BuildingCertificate issued in 2019 for 138 Bulli Road, Constitution Hill	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03549
20/09/2019	Development - Traffic Report for 1 Bennetts Road, West Dundas	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03490
11/09/2019	Information related to development construction andrenovations of a dwelling at 11 Stevens Street, Ermington	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03578
30/08/2019	Documentation in relation to the Melrose Park South Draft Structure Plan	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/03083
14/08/2019	All documents for Parramatta Gaol	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/02940
8/08/2019	Copy of the A'Becketts Creek flood Study	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/02964
31/07/2019	Information relating to 2 and 2 2B Hill Road, Lidcombe	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/02131
22/02/2019	Copy of building materials used on SP7890 required to check combustible cladding installed on property	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/00598
18/02/2019	Advice about VPAs lodged by Janpec, advice about any DPCs submitted by Janpec and a document setting out council's actions regarding a request from Councillor Garrard for investigation.	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/00387
6/02/2019	Documents in relation to council rates/fees in arrears, action	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote

	taken by council to retrieve the money owed and council rates/fees owing written off as a bad debt.		F2018/03576
29/01/2019	Documents regarding prior use of the site (business records and registrations); previous contamination; complaints from neighbours, Council orders etc. for 4 Euston Road, Rydalmere	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/03786
21/01/2019	Minutes of meetings council officers had with the applicant of DA/649/2018 following objections to the DA from 12/9/18 to present. Site inspection results, planners' reports, complaints/submissions and all DA documents for 83 Woodbury Street, North Rocks	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2019/00263
18/01/2019	Original floor plans for 5 Rothesay Street, Winston Hills	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/03754
15/01/2019	Structural building plans for 100 George Street, Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/03604
9/01/2019	All submissions regarding DA/689/298 for 5 Campbell Street, Northmead	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/03666
24/12/2018	CDC plans for 15 Hermington Street, Epping	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/03666
27/04/2018	Development approvals and plans for a lot 1 Newton Street, Silverwater	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/01010
18/04/2018	Plans for 1-3 Howard Avenue, Northmead	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00981
9/04/2018	Documents relating to the assessment of the tenders received relating to ITT 25/2017	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00855

3/04/2018	Minutes created since the establishment of the Significant Property Projects Committee in November 2017	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00516
9/04/2018	Records regarding the water supply system (water mains and pipes) that supplied 605 Church Street, Parramatta between 2010 and 2018	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00820
4/04/2018	Structural Plans for 208 Junction Road, Winston Hills	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00954
14/03/2018	Reports, CCTV footage since 1 January 2016 to date relating to physical assaults on parking inspectors and Council officers	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00570
16/03/2018	Gift and Benefit Register for Councillors from 2014-2018	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00777
5/03/2018	Previous development consent, detailing conditions for shop at 64 Victoria Road, North Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00569
12/02/2018	Documents relating to the presence of asbestos and/or asbestos containing materials at 1 Barton Street, Ermington from 1955 onwards	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00383
7/02/2018	DA consents and approved plans for construction of the current building and strata subdivision for 20A Victoria Road, Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00294
5/02/2018	Documents regarding traffic and pedestrian counts, traffic investigations, complaints, pedestrian footbridges, street lighting at Bennelong Parkway, Sydney Olympic Park for the period 1 January 2014 to 2017	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03745
24/01/2018	Records showing plans for 74 Great Western Highway, Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2018/00213

15 January 2018	Fire Safety Certificate and annual fire safety statement for 20 Victoria Road Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03747
11 January 2018	Drawings – 10 Colquhoun Street Rosehill	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03655
8/12/2017	Documents detailing dust analysis inspections, reports, environmental studies, asbestos related information and relevant correspondence regarding the premises at 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere for the period 1960-1987	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03423
4/12/2017	Documents showing basement at 406 Church Street, Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03339
27/11/2017	DA approval for liquor licence and consent requirements for 2-8 Hope Street, Rosehill	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03260
17/11/2017	Records of planning proposals and spot rezoning or concept plans for all high-rise development on the corner of Parramatta Rd, Albert St, Victoria St and the Railway Line formally 171-189 Parramatta Road, Granville	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03178
14/11/2017	Planning documents for 46 Bain Place, Dundas Valley	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/03128
20/11/2017	Stormwater management plans, assessments and property management plans re soil for 8 Tennyson Street, Parramatta	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/02863
16/10/2017	WAE for 14 Macarthur Street, Ermington	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/02819
13/10/2017	Plans for 32 Ellis Street, Oatlands	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/02814

22/08/2017	Planning documents for 20 The Avenue, Granville	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/02349
16/08/2017	Asbestos information regarding investigation into James Hardie Legacy Sites – maps, reports, photographs	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/02223
5/07/2017	Any information regarding use of and potential contamination for 15 Grand Avenue, Camellia	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/01857
18/07/2017	Audit on Councillor expenses and all related reports	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/01814
31/07/2017	Inspections, maintenance, complaints, service requests, any tree related issues for 30 Galloway Street, North Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/01596
2/06/2017	Copy of submissions and agency responses to public exhibition period of Draft PP and Draft VPA for 184-188 George Street, Parramatta	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/01373
15/02/2017	MOU between City of Parramatta Council and Parramatta Park Trust to develop Mays Hill Precinct of Parramatta Park	Yes - full release	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/00431
22/02/2017	Petroleum Pipeline Gore Bay Petroleum Terminal to Clyde – maps, correspondence etc.	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2017/00399
8/12/2016	Copy of Feasibility study for Dundas shops and associated documents	Yes - part release (personal information removed)	Lodge an Informal GIPA request and quote F2016/07578

Note: Development Plans will be subjected to Copyright Laws before re-releasing.

Should you have any questions about the above or an application, please contact the GIPA team by calling 1300 617 058.